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But ler . M a t t h e w 

From: jhmwsherman@bex.net <webmaster@puc.state.oh.us> 
Sent: Monday, February 02, 2015 10:52 AM 
To: Puco ContactOPSB 
Subject: OPSB-ContactUs 

This form was sent at: Feb 2,2015 10:51 AM 

CONTACT_REASON: Comment ^ S 
TITLE: Mr. " ' § ^ 
FIRST_NAME: James ^ "Zr 
LAST_NAME: Sherman T I S S 
EMAIL: ihmwsherman@bex.net f ^ ^ a 

f—1 PHONE NUMBER: 4198745036 - - . 
ALTERNATIVE_PHONE_NUMBER: ^ ' r £ [^ 
STREET_ADDRESS1:336 E 7TH ST O o? ^ . 
STREET_ADDRESS2: O ^ 
CITY: PERRYSBURG ^ >: 
STATE: OH 
ZIP: 435512348 
COUNTY: Wood 
COUNTRY: USA 
COMPANY_NAME: NORTH COAST GAS TRANSMISSION LLC 
CASE_NUMBER: Case Number 14-1754 
COMMENTS: Dear Mr. Donlonand members of the Ohio Power Siting Board, 

In response to North Coast Gas Transmission's correspondence regarding the Informational Meeting for the public on 
January 20,2015,1 would submit that NCGT presented a display of poster boards and not an informational meeting. 

The preferred definition of meeting is a gathering of people for a particular purpose {such as to talk about business). 
The landowners expected a discussion of the NCGT pipeline. The poster boards display did not meet the definition of a 
meeting but was similar to a trade fair or science fair. 

NCGT did not respond to agenda requests or to questions submitted by the landowners. 

Their correspondence that an informational meeting was held is inaccurate and misleading. 

Regards, 
James Sherman 
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Butler, Matthew 

From: Puco ContactOPSB 
Sent: Monday, February 02, 2015 2:10 PM 
To: 'jhmwsherman@bex.net' 
Subject: RE: OPSB-ContactUs 

Mr. Sherman, 

Thank you for contacting the Ohio Power Siting Board regarding the Oregon Lateral Pipeline project. I will docket your 
concerns below in case number 14-1754-GA-BLN, where Mr. Donlon and the Board members are able to view them. 

I'm sorry to learn that you were disappointed by the format of North Coast's public information meeting last month. I 
have also shared your concerns with Mike Calderone, President and CEO of North Coast Gas Transmission, and would 
encourage you to contact him directly at (614) 505-7418. Condition number 27 of the Board's Staff Report of 
Investigation requires North Coast to be open and responsive to the concerns of affected landowners. 

Thank you again for contacting the Board, and please continue sharing your concerns with us in the future. 

Sincerely, 

Matt Butler 
public Outreach Manager 
Ohio Power Siting Board 
public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
614-644-7670 
OPSB.ohio.eov 

-—Original Message-— 
From: ihmwsherman@bex.net fmailto:webmasterf5)puc.state.oh.us1 
Sent: Monday, February 02,2015 10:52 AM 
To: Puco ContactOPSB 

Subject: OPSB-ContaCtUs 

This form was sent at: Feb 2, 2015 10:51 AM 

CONTACT_REASON: Comment 

TITLE: Mr. 
FIRST_NAME: James 
LAST_NAME: Sherman 
EMAIL: jhmwsherman@bex.net 
PHONE_NUMBER: 4198745036 
ALTERNAT1VE_PH0NE_NUMBER: 
STREET_ADDRESS1: 336 E 7TH ST 
STREET_ADDRESS2: 
CITY: PERRYSBURG 
STATE: OH 
ZIP: 435512348 
COUNTY: Wood 
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COUNTRY: USA 
COMPANY_NAME: NORTH COAST GAS TRANSMISSION LLC 
CASE_NUMBER: Case Number 14-1754 
COMMENTS: Dear Mr. Donlon and members of the Ohio Power Siting Board, 

In response to North Coast Gas Transmission's correspondence regarding the Informational Meeting for the public on 
January 20,2015,1 would submit that NCGT presented a display of poster boards and not an informational meeting. 

The preferred definition of meeting is a gathering of people for a particular purpose (such as to talk about 
business). The landowners expected a discussion of the NCGT pipeline. The poster boards display did not meet the 
definition of a meeting but was similar to a trade fair or science fair. 

NCGT did not respond to agenda requests or to questions submitted by the landowners. 

Their correspondence that an informational meeting was held is inaccurate and misleading. 

Regards, 
James Sherman 


